
2020 West Virginia State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-13   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 2-2Neutral: 7-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (122), Opp (138)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Loyd (1), Scruggs (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Hill (2), Rafuson (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (62-74), Moore (15-19), Hill
(14-16), Rafuson (11-14), Murphy (8-11), Walker (7-7), Thompson (4-4), Fleeman (2-2), Pyles (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Rafuson, Madison .375 17-17 40 7 15 1 0 0 3 16 .400 9 2 2 0 .510 0 2 5-5 70 10 1 .988
11 Moore, Emily .324 17-13 34 4 11 1 0 4 10 24 .706 3 0 5 1 .378 0 0 0-0 1 11 1 .923
9 Swisher, Paige .311 22-22 61 15 19 2 1 0 7 23 .377 10 1 9 0 .417 0 4 7-7 35 26 5 .924
5 Murphy, Kasey .305 21-21 59 8 18 2 0 2 9 26 .441 4 0 11 0 .349 0 1 1-1 18 7 1 .962
3 Scruggs, Paige .297 22-22 74 9 22 1 0 0 14 23 .311 3 1 9 0 .333 0 0 13-14 22 0 1 .957
8 Barrett, Sarah .295 20-20 61 13 18 6 0 0 3 24 .393 8 2 10 0 .394 0 0 1-1 33 40 8 .901
21 Meeks, Shian .277 22-22 65 13 18 4 1 3 11 33 .508 9 1 15 1 .373 0 2 4-5 35 35 4 .946
2 Ruth, Emma .247 22-22 77 15 19 6 1 2 16 33 .429 3 1 7 0 .280 1 0 7-8 122 9 1 .992
14 Lebsock, Danielle .170 21-21 53 6 9 0 2 1 7 16 .302 3 2 19 0 .237 1 0 5-7 29 0 0 1.000
4 Kennedy, Kerston .200 9-6 15 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .267 0 0 5 1 .200 0 0 0-0 7 1 1 .889
22 Loyd, Abby .200 6-1 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
6 Thompson, Emily .100 9-6 10 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .200 0 0 3 0 .100 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
23 Fleeman, Jade .071 6-5 14 2 1 0 1 0 2 3 .214 1 0 4 0 .133 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
13 Pyles, Gabby .000 7-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 3 0 1.000
30 Hunt, Jaelyn .000 5-3 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Hill, Karlie .000 7-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 44 2 0 1.000
10 Walker, Emilee .000 13-9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 5 1 .833
Totals .261 22-22 593 95 155 25 6 12 86 228 .384 55 10 109 3 .333 2 9 43-48 432 151 27 .956
Opponents .287 22-22 600 110 172 35 9 13 102 264 .440 64 8 114 2 .361 4 8 31-38 449 190 22 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Moore, Emily 2.06 6-2 13 6 5 1-1 1 57.2 51 19 17 16 51 7 2 2 .228 1 3 0 1 2
5 Murphy, Kasey 4.85 2-4 7 6 3 0-0 0 30.1 40 29 21 19 10 7 1 3 .323 5 3 0 2 5
10 Walker, Emilee 5.39 0-3 11 6 2 0-1 0 37.2 50 34 29 16 40 15 3 2 .301 2 0 0 1 0
6 Thompson, Emily 10.10 1-4 5 4 1 0-0 0 17.1 28 26 25 12 12 4 3 6 .350 1 1 0 0 0
30 Hunt, Jaelyn 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.60 9-13 37 22 11 2 1 143.0 171 110 94 64 113 34 9 13 .287 9 8 0 4 7
Opponents 3.61 13-9 31 22 13 1 2 149.1 155 95 77 55 109 25 6 12 .261 10 10 0 2 9



2020 West Virginia State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Hill, Karlie 46 44 2 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 2 0
14 Lebsock, Danielle 29 29 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pyles, Gabby 13 10 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Hunt, Jaelyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ruth, Emma 132 122 9 1 .992 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rafuson, Madison 81 70 10 1 .988 0 11 3 .786 1 0
5 Murphy, Kasey 26 18 7 1 .962 0 8 3 .727 0 0
3 Scruggs, Paige 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Meeks, Shian 74 35 35 4 .946 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Swisher, Paige 66 35 26 5 .924 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Moore, Emily 13 1 11 1 .923 0 15 4 .789 0 0
8 Barrett, Sarah 81 33 40 8 .901 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kennedy, Kerston 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Walker, Emilee 6 0 5 1 .833 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
6 Thompson, Emily 5 3 1 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
23 Fleeman, Jade 3 2 0 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Loyd, Abby 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 McCann, McKenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 610 432 151 27 .956 7 31 6 .838 3 0
Opponents 661 449 190 22 .967 18 43 5 .896 5 0


